SECTION 1.(f)  The Commission shall submit a comprehensive report with findings, 24 

a detailed risk assessment, and recommended actions to the General Assembly by July 1, 2026. 25 

SECTION 2.(a)  Effective July 1, 2025, there is appropriated from the General Fund 26 

to the General Assembly the sum of two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) to fund the 27 

work of the Commission, including research initiatives, public hearings, stakeholder meetings, 28 

and report development. The Commission may explore potential partnerships or federal grant 29 

opportunities to supplement research and study efforts.